Sewer 7,369,787   10,613,365   200,000   2,450,876
Water 8,837,311   10,158,643   1,050   200,416
Landfill 4,100,371   6,490,155   -   -
Care Facility 13,304,735   12,026,882   -   -

Total Business-Type Activities 33,612,204   39,289,045   201,050   2,651,292

Total 124,068,202$   50,911,110$   44,734,004$   2,651,292$

General Revenues
Property Taxes Levied for:

General Purposes
Developmental Disabilities
Alcohol, Drug Addiction and Mental Health
Senior Citizens

Hotel/Motel Taxes
Payments in Lieu of Taxes
Permissive Sales Tax
Grants and Entitlements not Restricted to Specific Programs
Investment Earnings
Miscellaneous

Total General Revenues

Transfers

Change in Net Position

Net Position Beginning of Year, as Previously Reported

Restatement, See Note 2

Net Position Beginning of Year, as Restated

Net Position End of Year

Program Revenues

Erie County, Ohio
Statement of Activities

For the Year Ended December 31, 2024

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements.
18

Governmental Business-Type
Activities Activities Total

(14,932,066)$   -$   (14,932,066)$
(7,057,749)   -   (7,057,749)
1,939,165   -   1,939,165
(347,852)   -   (347,852)

(10,147,521)   -   (10,147,521)
(3,470,366)   -   (3,470,366)

(108,742)   -   (108,742)
(175,848)   -   (175,848)

(34,300,979)   -   (34,300,979)

-   5,894,454   5,894,454
-   1,522,798   1,522,798
-   2,389,784   2,389,784
-   (1,277,853)   (1,277,853)

-   8,529,183   8,529,183

(34,300,979)   8,529,183   (25,771,796)

4,239,686   -   4,239,686
5,501,967   -   5,501,967
2,058,363   -   2,058,363
1,398,568   -   1,398,568
5,729,475   -   5,729,475

475,456   -   475,456
22,631,289   -   22,631,289

4,052,110   -   4,052,110
6,304,909   -   6,304,909
2,366,532   428,006   2,794,538

54,758,355   428,006   55,186,361

(12,078,127)   12,078,127   -

8,379,249   21,035,316   29,414,565

80,125,876   85,172,609   165,298,485

-   7,352,184   7,352,184

80,125,876   92,524,793   172,650,669

88,505,125$   113,560,109$   202,065,234$

Net (Expense)
Revenue and Changes

in Net Position

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements.
19

Motor Vehicle American Nonmajor Total

Developmental and Gasoline Rescue Plan Governmental Governmental

General Disabilities Tax Act Funds Funds

Assets
Equity in Pooled Cash and Investments 29,107,264$ 6,651,497$   3,675,777$   -$   36,194,604$ 75,629,142$

Cash and Cash Equivalents in Segregated Accounts 354,956   -   -   -   -   354,956

Cash and Cash Equivalents with Fiscal Agents -   983,257   -   -   -   983,257

Cash and Cash Equivalents with Trustee   86,777   -   -   -   -   86,777

Accounts Receivable   35,655   103,980   -   -   70,107   209,742

Permissive Sales Tax Receivable   5,184,970   -   -   -   -   5,184,970

Due from Other Governments 1,695,898   197,235   2,898,474   -   5,726,323   10,517,930

Property and Other Local Taxes Receivable -   6,987,752   50,538   -   5,721,134   12,759,424

Payments in Lieu of Taxes Receivable   -   -   -   -   708,121   708,121

Special Assessments Receivable -   -   -   -   323,466   323,466

Due from External Parties 68,140   -   -   -   -   68,140

Interfund Receivable 265,386   -   -   -   -   265,386

Notes Receivable -   -   -   -   59,377   59,377

Prepaid Items   181,516   -   -   -   -   181,516

Advances to Other Funds 792,891   -   -   -   -   792,891

Total Assets 37,773,453$ 14,923,721$ 6,624,789$   -$   48,803,132$ 108,125,095$

Liabilities

Accounts Payable   525,694$   161,554$   17,568$   -$   1,038,419$   1,743,235$

Accrued Wages 1,083,023   195,581   93,564   -   667,680   2,039,848

Due to Other Governments 642,053   98,580   32,770   -   393,904   1,167,307

Interfund Payable -   -   -   -   265,386   265,386

Advances from Other Funds -   -   -   -   62,891   62,891

Unearned Revenue 581,000   -   -   -   -   581,000

Total Liabilities 2,831,770   455,715   143,902   -   2,428,280   5,859,667

Deferred Inflows of Resources

Property Taxes Levied for the Next Year -   6,745,136   -   -   4,100,122   10,845,258

Payments in Lieu of Taxes -   -   -   -   708,121   708,121

Unavailable Revenue 4,795,972   315,356   2,461,465   -   5,342,010   12,914,803

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 4,795,972   7,060,492   2,461,465   -   10,150,253   24,468,182

Fund Balances

Nonspendable 1,204,350   -   -   -   -   1,204,350

Restricted 354,956   7,407,514   4,019,422   -   33,777,457   45,559,349

Committed 2,294,013   -   -   -   2,686,357   4,980,370

Assigned 8,313,955   -   -   -   20,591   8,334,546

Unassigned 17,978,437   -   -   -   (259,806)   17,718,631

Total Fund Balance 30,145,711   7,407,514   4,019,422   -   36,224,599   77,797,246

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of

   Resources and Fund Balances 37,773,453$ 14,923,721$ 6,624,789$   -$   48,803,132$ 108,125,095$

Erie County, Ohio

Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds

December 31, 2024

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements.
20

Erie County, Ohio
Reconciliation of Total Governmental Fund Balances to

Net Position of Governmental Activities

December 31, 2024

Total Governmental Fund Balances 77,797,246$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial

resources and therefore are not reported in the funds. 59,836,652

Other long-term assets are not available to pay for current-period expenditures and